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Product description

detection mode for transparent and/

also metallic needles and wires, for 

light spot with sharp contour ensures 

a high level of detection quality and 

facilitates alignment. Autocollimation 

technology ensures that the sensor 

as well as through narrow gaps or small 

drilled holes. The photoelectric sensors 

initial system performance diagnostics 

additional functions such as meters or 

sor. There is no need for complex control 

programming.

At a glance

 •

 • Stainless steel housing with wash

down design

 • ® and laser technologies 

 •

rating

 •

 •

 • Precise laser light spot for highly ac

curate switching

 •

 • Innovative washdown design with 

sealed connections and unique pat

 •

incorrect switching and ultimately ma

chine downtime, even when modern 

 • The highest degree of machine 

detection through very small drilled 

holes.

 •

nostics of system performance

Detect all transparent objects with one  
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Detailed technical data

Features

Sensor principle

Detection principle Autocollimation

Dimensions (W x H x D)

Housing design Washdown

Housing design (light emission) Rectangular, Slim

Mounting hole

1)

Sensing range 1)

Type of light

Light source 2)

Light spot size (distance)

Laser class 3)

Adjustment  (depending on type)

Special feature

A

Mechanics/electronics

1)

Ripple 2)
pp

Power consumption 3)

Output type PNP   

Output function Complementary

Switching mode  

Output current I

Response time 6)

Switching frequency 7)

Connection type  (depending on type)

Circuit protection A , B , C 

Protection class III

Weight

l

Housing material

Optics material PMMA
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Enclosure rating

Ambient operating temperature

Ambient operating temperature  

extended 15) 16)

Ambient storage temperature

 May not exceed or fall short of V
S
 tolerances.

 Without load.

 Signal transit time with resistive load.

 A = V
S

 C = interference suppression.

 As of T
a max. max.

a a

a

Ordering information

 •

 • PNP

Sensing 
1)

Switching mode Adjustment Connection Connection 

diagram

Model name

 •

 • PNP

 • standard functions

Sensing 
1)

Switching mode 2) Adjustment Connection Connection 

diagram

Model name
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Dimensional drawings
Dimensions in mm (inch)
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WL4SLG-3
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Bar diagrams

WL4SLG-3

0 1.8 4

Distance in m (feet)

Sensing range Sensing range max.

2

1

0 1
(3.28)

2
(6.56)

3
(9.84)

4
(13.12)

5
(16.40)

0 2 4.5

1

2



P H O T O E L E C T R I C  S E N S O R S  |  S I C K 8015327/2014-02-08

F

Miniature photoelectric sensors

F - 3 5 4

W4SLG-3V

Light spot diameter

Radius in mm (inch)

Vertical

Horizontal

Dimensions in mm (inch)

Vertical

< 1.0
(0.04)

1.5
(0.06)

4.3
(0.17)

11.3
(0.44)

Horizontal

< 1.0
(0.04)

1.2
(0.05)

2.6
(0.10)

5.6
(0.22)

Sensing range 

0.5 m
(1.64 feet)

1 m
(3.28 feet)

2 m
(6.56 feet)

4.5 m
(14.76 feet)

Distance in m (feet)

1
(3.28)

2
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3
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4
(13.12)
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(–0.02)

–1.0
(–0.04)
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Connection diagram
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Recommended accessories

 • PVC

 • PVC

Figure

Connection type 

head A

Connection type 

head B Connecting cable Enclosure rating Model name

Female connector,  

conductor heads

Female connector,  

conductor heads

Female connector,  

conductor heads

Female connector,  

conductor heads

Figure Material Description Model name

 

Angular

Figure Material Description Model name

Plastic

PMMA/ABS
Rectangular, screw connection,  
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Figure Material Description Model name

PMMA/ABS

Plastic

PMMA/ABS

Plastic

PMMA/ABS

Figure Description Model name

Figure Material Description Model name

 

 

 

 - For additional accessories, please see page L-861 
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